
TIME TABLE

Train Schedule 2008
Region of Bjelasica and Komovi

Railway station Podgorica
Tel: +382 (0)20 441 211
Railway station Kolašin
Tel: +382 (0) 20 441 492
Railway station Mojkovac 
Tel: +382 (0) 50 472 130
Railway station Bijelo Polje
Tel: +382 (0) 50 478 560

Podgorica – Kolašin: 06:40, 11:00, 
19:00, 22:05
Podgorica – Mojkovac: 06:40, 11:00, 
19:00, 22:05
Podgorica – Bijelo Polje:  06:40, 11:00, 
19:00, 22:05
Podgorica – Belgrade: 11:00, 22:05
Podgorica – New Belgrade: 19:00

Podgorica to 

Belgrade – Bijelo Polje: 10:10, 22:10
Belgrade – Mojkovac: 10:10, 22:10
Belgrade – Kolašin: 10:10, 22:10
Belgrade – Podgorica: 10:10, 22:10

Belgrade to

Kolašin – Mojkovac: 08:15, 12:16, 
15:39, 20:22, 23:22
Kolašin – Bijelo Polje: 08:15, 12:16, 
15:39, 20:22, 23:22
Kolašin – Belgrade: 12:16, 23:22
Kolašin – New Belgrade: 20:22
Kolašin – Podgorica: 04:46, 05:55, 
07:40, 15:39, 16:52, 18:51

Kolašin to 

Mojkovac- Bijelo Polje: 08:40, 12:38, 
16:05, 20:44, 23:45
Mojkovac- Belgrade: 12:38, 23:45
Mojkovac- New Belgrade: 20:44
Mojkovac- Kolašin: 04:24, 05:33, 07:11, 
18:20
Mojkovac- Podgorica: 04:24, 05:33, 
07:11, 18:20

Mojkovac to 

Bijelo Polje –  Belgrade: 13:33, 00:44
Bijelo Polje –  New Belgrade: 21:45
Bijelo Polje –  Mojkovac: 03:55, 05:04, 
06:35, 16:00, 17:45
Bijelo Polje –  Kolašin: 03:55, 05:04, 
06:35, 16:00, 17:45
Bijelo Polje –  Podgorica: 03:55, 05:04, 
06:35, 16:00, 17:45

Bijelo Polje to

o Stop on mid stations - Local train
o Stop only on main stations - International 
train (Podgorica, Kolašin, Mojkovac, Bijelo 
Polje, ..., Belgrade)



Bijelo Polje- Mojkovac: 6:30, 7:00, 7:45, 
10:20,10:50, 11:15, 11:20, 12:30,13:25,  
14:45,15:00, 16:30, 19:15
Bijelo Polje - Kolašin: 6:30, 10:20, 10:50, 11:20, 
12:30, 14:45
Bijelo Polje - Berane: 5:55,6:45, 7:00, 7:45, 8:00, 
9:30, 10:00, 11:45,12:00,12:45,13:00, 14:00, 14:15, 
15:15, 15:20, 16:30, 17:00, 18:00, 18:50,19:00, 
20:00, 21:00;
Bijelo Polje - Beograd: 10:15;
Bijelo Polje - Podgorica: 6:30, 10:20,10:50, 
11:20, 12:30, 14:45

Berane- Kolašin: 6:00, 6:20, 6:30, 06:45, 7:00, 
11:30, 13:00, 18:30;
Berane- Bijelo Polje: 5:00, 6:00, 6:50, 8:45, 10:45, 
12:00, 13:15, 14:20, 15:30,
16:00, 18:00, 19:00, 20:00;
Berane- Mojkovac: 6:00, 6:20, 6:30, 06:45, 7:00, 
11:30, 13:00, 18:30;
Berane- Andrijevica: 5:30, 6:00, 7:00, 8:00, 9:00, 
10:00, 11:00, 12:00, 13:00,
13:40, 14:30, 15:00, 15:30, 17:00, 18:30, 19:30, 
21:00;
Berane- Beograd: 9:00, 10:30, 11:30, 12:40, 14:30, 
22:30, 23:45;
Berane-Podgorica: 6:00, 6:20, 6:30, 06:45, 7:00, 
11:30, 13:00, 18:30

Andrijevica- Mojkovac: 12:50, 14:30; 
Andrijevica- Kolašin: 12:50, 14:30; 
Andrijevica- Berane: 6:00, 06:30, 7:00, 7:30, 8:20, 
9:30, 10:20, 12;40, 12:50,
13:20, 14:00, 14:20, 14:30, 15:20, 15:30, 16:50, 
17:30, 19:20, 20:00, 20:50, 21:50;
Andrijevica- Podgorica: 12:50, 14:30

Kolašin - Mojkovac: 6:30, 7:30, 7:50, 08:10, 9:00, 
9:45, 10:00, 10:20, 11:00, 11:15, 12:20, 13:30, 
14:00, 15:00, 15:40,16:10, 16:40, 17:15, 17:25, 
18:00, 18:45, 19:10, 19:30,20:20, 21:30, 23:00
Kolašin - Bijelo Polje: 9:00,10:00, 19:30, 20:30
Kolašin - Berane: 6:15, 8:20, 9:45, 10:00, 10:30, 
10:20, 11:00, 11:15, 12:20, 13:30, 14:00, 15:40, 
16:40, 16:50, 17:15, 17:25, 18:00, 18:45, 19:10, 
19:20, 20:30, 21:30, 23:00
Kolašin - Andrijevica: 9:30, 10:20, 16:50
Kolašin -  Beograd: 6:15, 9:00, 10:00, 12:20, 
20:30
Kolašin -  Podgorica: 6:30, 7:30, 8:00, 8:30, 9:00, 
10:20, 11:00, 11:30, 12:15, 12:50, 13:00, 13:15, 
14:30, 14:40, 15:00, 15:15, 16:10, 17:00, 17:15, 
17:40, 18:30, 19:20, 20:50

Mojkovac - Kolašin: 6:05, 07:05, 07:20, 07:35, 
07:40, 07:50, 8:05, 8:15, 8:40, 9:55, 10:55, 11:05, 
11:50, 12:25, 12:30, 12:50, 14:20, 14:05, 14:35, 
14:50, 15:45, 16:35, 16:50, 17:15, 18:05, 18:55, 
19:15, 20:25
Mojkovac - Bijelo Polje: 06:10, 06:40, 8:00, 9:25, 
10:20, 12:30, 13:15, 15:15, 18:00, 19:55, 20:55
Mojkovac - Berane: 6:40, 8:45, 9:45, 10:10, 10:25, 
10:45, 11:15, 11:25, 11:40, 12:45, 13:45, 14:25, 
16:05, 17:05, 17:15, 17:50, 18:25, 19:10, 20:55, 
21:55, 23:25
Mojkovac - Andrijevica: 9:55, 10:45, 17:15
Mojkovac - Beograd: 6:40, 10:10, 10:25, 12:45, 
20:55
Mojkovac - Podgorica: 6:05, 07:05, 07:40, 07:50, 
8:05, 8:15, 8:40, 9:55, 10:55, 11:05, 11:50, 12:25, 
12:30, 12:50, 14:05, 14:20, 14:50, 15:45, 16:35, 
16:50, 17:15, 18:05, 18:55, 19:15, 20:25

Bus Schedule 2008
Region of Bjelasica and Komovi	

Regional Tourism Organisation                                              
Trg Borca Kolašin    
Tel: +382 (0) 20 865 110      
E-mail: office@rtobik.co.me
www.bjelasica-komovi.travel 

Further contacts
Bus Station Kolašin           Tel:+382(0) 20 864 033
Bus Station Mojkovac                Tel: +382 (0) 69 523 240
Bus Station Bijelo Polje               Tel: +382 (0) 50 432 219
Bus Station Berane                         Tel: +382  (0) 51 234 828

LTO Kolašin                                                               Tel/fax: +382 (0) 20 864 254 
LTO Mojkovac                                                    Tel/fax: +382 (0) 50 472 428 
LTO Berane                                                             Tel/fax: +382 (0) 51 236 664

 

 Podgorica 

Bijelo Polje 

 

Mojkovac 

Kolašin   

     Andrijevica 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 
National Park 
Biogradska Gora   Berane 

 
Beograd 

Bijelo Polje to

Berane to

Andrijevica to

Kolašin to

Mojkovac to

No responsibility is taken for the accuracy of 
departure times.
In general departure times are from the main 
stations.


